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ANNEX D6 ODOUR MONITORING RESULTS



TABLE D6.1 ODOUR MONITORING RESULTS

Date

10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25

10 Oct 25
10 Oct 25

Weather

Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny
Sunny

Sunny

Sunny

Sunny

Location

oP1
oP2
oP3
OP4
OP5
oP6
oP7
0P8
0P9
OP10
oP11
oP12
oP13
OP14
OP15

OP16
OP17

Time

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:

15:
15:

11
14
16
18
20
21
23
28
32
37
38
52
48
47
06

09
14

Temperature
(°C)
30.9
32.7
33.4
32.0
32.8
33.1
32.6
31.8
31.5
31.0
30.7
29.9
30.0
29.1
31.1

31.9
31.6

CLIENT: Green Valley Landfill Ltd.
PROJECT NO: 0465169

Wind Speed
(m/s)
1.1
0.3
0.5
0.9
0.0
1.3
2.1
3.1
1.8
0.0
3.2
2.1
2.1
1.1

1

0.5
2.3

Wind
Direction
SW

NE

S

S

N/A

SW

SE
SE
N/A
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

SE

From
Project
Site

Yes
Yes
No
No
N/A
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

No
No

Odour
Intensity

=~ O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o

Odour
Characteristic

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Waste smel

N/A
N/A

Possible
Source

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Cell 4X
Tipping area

N/A
N/A

Remarks

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
SENTx

N/A
N/A
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